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In every section of the AQIP Portfolio, we’re asked to report on how we meet our “Shared Performance 

Expectations” or “SPEs”—these statements are posted in our hallways, in classrooms and labs, and in many 

offices.  

But…it’s not enough to agree on statements and put up posters.  

 

We must provide evidence that campus community members—students, faculty, and staff—are improving 

in these areas…. 

Be Competent at Your Work 

Communicate Effectively 

Respect Others 

Think Critically 

Act Responsibly 

Work Effectively on Teams 

….as we go about our regular duties.  Every AQIP Category Team needs your ideas!  

 

Choose just ONE of the “Expectations” listed above and take a moment in your work team to think about 

ways we can use to measure and report on how we’re doing (for example, a safe, secure campus means we 

have fewer injuries--we can measure the number of accidents and try to reduce the number on each of our 

locations, every year).  That’s one way to #1 Be competent, #3 Respect others, and #5 Act responsibly. 

 

Please send your ideas by email or hand them to any of these AQIP Category Team Leaders: 

Cheryl Rasmussen crasmussen@highlandcc.edu 

Sara Smith ssmith@highlandcc.edu 

Eileen Gronniger egronniger@highlandcc.edu 

Dave Reist dreist@highlandcc.edu 

Josh Berry jberry@highlandcc.edu 

Dan Erbert derbert@highlandcc.edu 

Craig Mosher cmosher@highlandcc.edu 

Jolie McDaniels jmcdaniels@highlandcc.edu 

Peggy Forsberg pforsberg@highlandcc.edu 

 

A successful AQIP Portfolio takes the whole campus community—thanks for your help! 
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